CH \$1365.00 353848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM570271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5511/0481

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		04/02/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poet, LLC
Street Address:	4615 N. Lewis Avenue
City:	Sioux Falls
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA
Name:	POET Research, Inc.
Street Address:	4615 N. Lewis Avenue
City:	Sioux Falls
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57104
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA
Name:	POET Plant Management, LLC
Street Address:	4615 N. Lewis Avenue
City:	Sioux Falls
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA
Name:	POET Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	4615 N. Lewis Avenue
City:	Sioux Falls
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57104
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA
Name:	POET Biomass, LLC
Street Address:	4615 N. Lewis Avenue
City:	Sioux Falls

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0456

900543344

State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Design and Construction, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research C	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Design and Construction, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Name: POET Design and Construction, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center,	
Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Resea	
City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clic.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Stoux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: South DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Name: Risk Management Associates, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Natrition Akoota Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: Poet Nutrition, Inc. Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clnc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Name:Poet Nutrition, Inc.Street Address:4615 N. Lewis AvenueCity:Sioux FallsState/Country:SOUTH DAKOTAPostal Code:57104Entity Type:Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTAName:POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.)Street Address:4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
City: Sioux Falls State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clinc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Postal Code: 57104 Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Clnc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Name: POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center) Inc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
Inc.) Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
	enter,
City: Sioux Falls	
State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code: 57104	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA	
Name: POET Leasing, LLC	
Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
City: Sioux Falls	
State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code: 57104	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA	
Name: POET Nutrition International, Inc.	
Street Address: 4615 N. Lewis Avenue	
City: Sioux Falls	
State/Country: SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code: 57104	

Entity Type: Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3538488	VITAL
Registration Number:	3538487	VITAL
Registration Number:	3558587	
Registration Number:	3565564	
Registration Number:	3587771	ENERGY INSPIRED
Registration Number:	3799481	INGREENUITY
Registration Number:	3693029	ENERGY INSPIRED.
Registration Number:	3693030	ENERGY INSPIRED.
Registration Number:	3693031	ENERGY INSPIRED.
Registration Number:	3693032	ENERGY INSPIRED.
Registration Number:	3693033	ENERGY INSPIRED.
Registration Number:	3693034	ENERGY INSPIRED.
Registration Number:	3948572	LOAD TOAD
Registration Number:	3955581	
Registration Number:	3791863	POET
Registration Number:	4380491	FLEX30
Registration Number:	4407385	VOILÁ
Registration Number:	3897994	INVIZ
Registration Number:	3831912	POET TREE
Registration Number:	3528057	0
Registration Number:	3528058	0
Registration Number:	3528015	POET
Registration Number:	3531513	POET
Registration Number:	3502198	POET
Registration Number:	3558032	POET
Registration Number:	3565063	POET
Registration Number:	3568072	
Registration Number:	3568073	0
Registration Number:	3568074	
Registration Number:	3568075	0
Registration Number:	3612895	0
Registration Number:	3612896	0
Registration Number:	3603001	POET
Registration Number:	3603003	POET
Registration Number:	3583789	POET

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3591746	POET
Registration Number:	3606411	POET
Registration Number:	3591747	POET
Registration Number:	3602982	POET
Registration Number:	3583775	POET
Registration Number:	3505795	POET
Registration Number:	3502231	POET
Registration Number:	3431939	POET
Registration Number:	3502233	POET
Registration Number:	3436774	POET
Registration Number:	3528056	0
Registration Number:	1994116	DAKOTA GOLD
Registration Number:	3322683	BPX
Registration Number:	3361609	DAKOTA BRAN
Registration Number:	3476057	DAKOTA GOLD
Registration Number:	3322682	HP
Serial Number:	77785875	INVIZ
Serial Number:	86451003	HUMAN + NATURE
Serial Number:	86482078	POET GRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-30089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 18

source=POET - TM Release (POET 2015 TSA) (Executed) 255787669_1#page1.tif source=POET - TM Release (POET 2015 TSA) (Executed) 255787669_1#page2.tif source=POET - TM Release (POET 2015 TSA) (Executed) 255787669_1#page3.tif source=POET - TM Release (POET 2015 TSA) (Executed) 255787669_1#page4.tif source=POET - TM Release (POET 2015 TSA) (Executed) 255787669_1#page5.tif



TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of April 2, 2020 ("Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of the entities listed on Schedule A attached hereto (each a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 5, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, and the Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of May 5, 2015 by and among the Grantors and Administrative Agent ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the secured parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to all Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on May 6, 2015 at Reel 5511 Frame 0481.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the secured parties, and Grantors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the secured parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and any and all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to, all of the Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule B attached hereto:
- (b) reassigns, grants and conveys to such Grantor any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantors' expense.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Actions.</u> The Administrative Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance reasonably requested by any Grantor, at the applicable Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the secured parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

IPMORGAN, CHASE BANK,

as Administrative Agent

By: Charles W. Shaw Title: Authorized Officer

Schedule A

Grantors

Poet, LLC

POET Research, Inc.

POET Plant Management, LLC

POET Investments, Inc.

POET Biomass, LLC

POET Design and Construction, Inc.

Risk Management Associates, Inc.

Poet Nutrition, Inc.

POET Research Center, LLC (formerly known as POET Research Center, Inc.)

POET Leasing, LLC

POET Nutrition International, Inc.

Schedule B

Trademarks

See Attached

POET, LLC	POET, LLC	POET, LLC	POET, LLC	POET, LLC	PÓET, LLC	White Same
NGREENUITY	ENERGY INS	Miscellaneous (3 Leaves)	Miscellaneous (3 Leaves)	ALTALIA	VITAL	NEW TENE
	PIRED 37 - cons productic (CO2), d biomass/ fractiona use in co	Design 05 - anin 03/00/20	Design 31 - anin first use	09 - downly of magazin of magazin biofuels, re biofuels, re of first use 07/01/2008	l6 - pub fields of co-produ use in co	
35 - promoting sustainable practices within the ethanol industry and its supply chain, promoting public awareness of environmental issues and initiatives; promoting public awareness of sustainable business practices; promoting public awareness of ethanol and other biofuels as sustainable and renewable energy sources Date of first use 10/14/2009 Date of first use in commerce 10/14/2009	ENERGY INSPIRED 37 - construction of facilities for the processing and/or production of plant materials, ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), distillers grain, animal feed, bio-refineries, biomass/ cellulosic ethanol, grain and grain fractionation Date of first use 07/01/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2007	Miscellaneous Design 05 - animal feed supplements Date of first use (3 Leaves) 03/00/2008 Date of first use in commerce 03/00/2008	Miscellaneous Design 31 - animal feed Date of first use 03/01/2008 Date of (3 Leaves) first use in commerce 03/01/2008	09 - downloadable electronic publications in the nature of magazines and articles in the field of ethanol, biofuels, renewable fuels, and related co-products Date of first use 07/01/2008 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2008	16 - publications, namely, magazines and articles in the fields of ethanol, biofuels, renewable fuels, and related co-products Date of first use 04/01/2008 Date of first use in commerce 04/01/2008	CHASS/GOODS AND SCIVICES IDENTIFICATION
77/868,530	77/134,643	77/290,698	77/289,870	3 77/411,793	9 77/411,840	Application
3,799,481	3,587,771	3,565,564	3,558,587	3,538,487	3,538,488	Application# Registration#
UNITED STATES	UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

Омпет Маше	Mark	Class/Goods and Services Identification	Application #	Application # Registration #	Country	Status
POET, LLC	ENERGY INSPIRED.	01 - ethanol; and liquefied carbon dioxide (CO2) Date of first use 06/01/2008 Date of first use in commerce 06/01/2008	77/133,951	3,693,029	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	ENERGY INSPIRED.	04 - ethanol fuel and bio-fuels Date of first use 07/01/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2007	77/133,961	3,693,030	UNITED	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	ENERGY INSPIRED.	29 - com oil and vegetable oil Date of first use 11/00/2008 Date of first use in commerce 11/00/2008	77/134,026	3,693,031	UNITED	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	ENERGY INSPIRED.	31 - feed for animals; unprocessed distillers grains Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	77/134,189	3,693,032	UNITED	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	ENERGY INSPIRED.	35 - management of facilities for others in the fields of ethanol, bio-refineries, biomass / cellulosic ethanol, grain processing, grain fractionation, and vegetable oil extraction Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	77/134,329	3,693,033	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	ENERGY INSPIRED.	42 - engineering and design of plant processing facilities; research and development services in the fields of corn, grains, ethanol and other agricultural product fuels, rene wable and alternative energy, and systems, equipment and processes used in production and conversion of ethanol and animal feed products, bio-refining, ethanol and / or feed transportation, grain, stover, fiber, cellulose, biomass, bio-composites, organic acids, plant seeds, corn, starch, plant material, biofuels, ethanologens, fermentation, distillation, grain fractionation, grain processing, enzyme production, enzyme producing agents, equipment and processes related to ethanol, animal feed products, biopolymers, grain fractionation, biomass / cellulosic degradation, and oil extraction Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	77/134,722	3,693,034	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED

POET, LLC INVIZ and Design 01 - zein protein for use in industrial, agricultural, 77/850,921 3,897, textile, cosmetic and biomedical applications, namely, the manufacture of biodegradable plastic,	04 - vegetable oil for industrial use; corn oil for 85/140,734 industrial use Date of first use 01/30/2011 Date of first use in commerce 01/30/2011	POET, LLC FLEX30 04 - fuels, biofuels and ethanol-blended fuels Date of 85/049,767 4,380, fürst use 07/10/2010 Date of first use in commerce 07/10/2010	POET, LLC POET 16 - publications, namely, magazines, newsletters, 77/463,514 3,791, brochures, leaflets and articles in the fields of ethanol, biofaels, renewable fuels, and related co-products Date of first use 05/01/2008 Date of first use in commerce 95/01/2008	POET, LLC Miscellaneous Design[07 - loading machines for dispensing and loading grain 77/907,312 3,955. (Toad Head) trailers, and other vehicles and containers for liransportation and storage Date of first use 03/09/2010 Date of first use in commerce 03/09/2010	POET, LLC LOAD TOAD 07 - loading machines for dispensing and loading grain and other particulate matter into rail cars, tractor trailers and other vehicles and containers for transportation or storage Date of first use 03/09/2010 Date of first use in commerce 03/09/2010	Name Mark Class/Goods and Services Identification Application # Ro
7/850,921 3,897,994	5/140,734 4,407,385	5/049,767 4,380,491	7/463,514 3,791,863	7/907,312 3,955,581	7/814,540 3,948,572	opheation# Registration
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	1# Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

POET, LLC	POET, LLC	POET, LLC	POET, LLC	POET, LLC	Owner Name
POET	LEOA	HUMAN+	ZIAN	POET	me Mark
35 - cc with: e biomas than b	30 - fe prepar soya (t	IATURE42 - er faciliti the fie produc system and co bio-rel stover, organi biofue fractio enzym related grain t oil ext	fextile textile manuf gum bale w fibers,		_
35 - consultancy in address than affairs in plow relating with: ethanol, bio-refineries, ethanol than biomass/cellulosic, biopolymers, organic acids, process than bean, fractionation than bean	30 - ferments, yeast, food products of origin vegetal preparations for consumption and preserves; flours of soya (translated)	fitUMAN + NATURE42 - engineering and design of plant processing facilities; product research and development services in the fields of corn, grains, ethanol and other agricultural product fuels, renewable and alternative energy, and systems, equipment and processes used in production and conversion of ethanol and animal feed products, bio-refining, ethanol and/or feed transportation, grain, stover, fiber, cellulose, biomass, biocomposites, organic acids, plant seeds, corn, starch, plant material, biofuels, ethanologens, fermentation, distillation, grain fractionation, grain processing, enzyme production, enzyme producing agents, equipment and processes related to ethanol, animal feed products, biopolymers, grain fractionation, biomass/cellulosic degradation, and oil extraction Date of first use 05/05/2013 Date of first use in commerce 05/05/2013	01 - zein protein for use in industrial, agricultural, textile, and cosmetic applications, namely, the manufacture of biodegradable plastic, biodegradable gum base, films for use in packaging, paper films, adhesives, binder for printing inks, biodegradable hay bale wrappers, agricultural mulch film, color absorbent fibers, and polymer based edible pill coatings	31 - plant seeds; seeds for horticultural purposes Date of first use 01/27/2010 Date of first use in commerce 01/27/2010	Chass/Goods and Services Identification
853564	853562	86/451,003	77/785,875	77/943,765	Application#
1018738	1047632			3,831,912	Application # Registration #
MEXICO	MEXICO	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES		Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	ALLOWED	REGISTERED	Status

POET, LLC POET 37 - architectural consultation installations for process and/or production of materials vegetables, ethyl alcohol, carbonic acid (CO2), bean distillery, animal foodstuffs, bio refineries, ethyl alcohol biomass/cellulosic, biopolymers, acids organic plant seeds and fractionation plant seeds, bio compounds, and extraction vegetable oil, pipes for building (translated)	POET, LLC POET 31 - animal foodstuffs, plant seeds refined and seeds for 853 agriculture (translated)	POET, LLC POET 04 - ethyl alcohol for combustible and bio fuel 853 (translated)	POET, LLC POET 36 - brokerage goods and operation than financial risks 853 (services for financial analyses) (translated)	POET, LLC POET 42 - engineering and design of facilities to process plants; investigation and development in the corn areas, agricultural product grains, ethanol and other fiels, renewable energy, alternative energy and systems, equipment and processes used in the production and nutritional ethanol conversion and products for animal, ethanol bio-refining, transportation and foods, grains, leaves and trunks of corn, fiber, celluloses, biomass, biopolymers, organic acids, additives foregrounds, seeds of plants, corn, starch, vegetal material, biocombustibles, ethanologens, grain processing, producing enzyme agents; investigation and development of equipment and processes related to ethanol, food products for animal, refinement, grain biopolymers, division, degradation of biomass/cellulose, oil extraction and plants for the food production (translated)
or process 853566 thyl thyl thyl thyl thyl thyl thyl thyl	nd seeds for 853563	uel 853560	ancial risks 853565	rocess 853568 com areas, r fuels, r fuels, rstems, rtion and for animal, ds, grains, biomass, rounds, ul, bio- tion, ucing ent of food lymers, oil
53566 989284	53563 989283	53560 989282	53565 1014263	53568 1018739
MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	3 MEXICO	9 MEXICO
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

Owner Name	Mark	Class/Goods and Services Identification	Application #	Registration #	Country	Status
POET, LLC	POET	39 - supplying of services for transporting ethanol, animal food products and plant seeds, by railway, trucks or pipes; supplying of services for storage and terminal for ethanol, animal foodstuffs and granular products (translated)	853567	989285	MEXICO	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	POET	29 - com oil, soya oil and vegetable oil (translated)	853561	989957	MEXICO	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	POET	01 - ethyl alcohol, enzymes, agents producing enzyme, agents controllers microbes, microbes; carbonic acid (CO2), organic acids, polymers containing vegetables, for use in manufacture subsequent; compositions polimericas, as well as substitute plasticos or plastics as additive as well as, used in manufacture of articles commercial and industrial; bio compounds; additive/correcting sun(translated)	853383	991641	MEXICO	REGISTERED
POET, LLC	POET GRAIN	36 - brokerage of commodities and risk management Date of first use 07/25/2012 Date of first use in commerce 07/25/2012	86/482,078		UNITED STATES	PENDING
POET RESEARCH, O (Stylized - Leaf INC. Logo)	O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	37 - construction of facilities for the processing and/or production of plant materials, ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), distillers grain, animal feed, bio-refineries, biomass/cellulosic ethanol, grain and grain fractionation Date of first use 07/01/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2007	77/052,291	3,528,057	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED
POET RESEARCH, O (Stylized - Leaf INC. Logo)		59 - providing services for transportation of ethanol, animal feed products and grains by rail and truck Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	77/052,349	3,528,058	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED
POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) INC.		97 - construction of facilities for the processing and/or production of plant materials, ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), distillers grain, animal feed, bio-refineries, biomass/cellulosic ethanol, grain/grain fractionation	77/037,868	3,528,015	UNITED	REGISTERED

POET RESEARCH, O (Stylized - Leaf INC. Logo)	POET RESEARCH, O (Stylized - Leaf INC. Logo)	POET RESEARCH, K	POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) INC.	POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) INC.	POET RESEARCH, POET INC.	POET RESEARCH, POET INC.	Owner Name
		O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)					Mark
55 - management of facilities for others in the fields of ethanol, bio-refineries, grain processing, grain fractionation, vegetable oil extraction, grain storage, business marketing consulting services in the fields of ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), grain, co-products, feed, bio-fuels, vegetable oils and industrial chemicals Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	31 - feed for animals; unprocessed distillers grains Date of first use 07/01/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2007	01 - ethanol and liquefied carbon dioxide (C02) Date of first use 06/01/2008 Date of first use in commerce 06/01/2008	31 - feed for animals; unprocessed distillers grains Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	04 - ethanol fuel and bio-fuels Date of first use 07/01/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2007	39 - providing services for transportation of ethanol, animal feed products and grains by rail, and truck Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	37 - construction of facilities for the processing and/or production of plant materials, ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), distillers grain, animal feed, bio-refineries, biomass/ cellulosic ethanol, grain and grain fractionation Date of first use 07/01/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2007	Class/Goods and Services Identification
77/052,137	77/052,048	77/051,811	77/037,701	77/037,361	77/024,440	77/024,330	Application #
3,568,074	3,568,073	3,568,072	3,565,063	3,558,032	3,502,198	3,531,513	Registration #
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) 55 - management of facilities for others in the fields of 77/037,764 3,603,003 ethanol, bio-refineries, biomass / cellulosic ethanol, grain processing, grain fractionation, vegetable oil extraction, and grain storage Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) 29 - corn oil and vegetable oil Date of first use 77/037,387 3,603,001 INC.	POET RESEARCH, O (Stylized - Leaf 29 - corn oil and vegetable oil Date of first use 77/051,885 3,612,896 INC. Logo) 11/00/2008 Date of first use in commerce 11/00/2008	POET RESEARCH, O (Stylized - Leaf 04 - ethanol fuel and bio-fuels Date of first use 77/051,846 3,612,895 INC. Logo) 07/01/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/01/2007	POET RESEARCH, O (Stylizzed - Leaf 42 - engineering and design of plant processing facilities; research and development services in the fields of corn, grains, ethanol and other agricultural product fiels, renewable and alternative energy, and systems, equipment and processes used in production and conversion of ethanol and animal feed products, bio-refining, ethanol and / or feed transportation, grain, stover, fiber, cellulose, biomass, bio-composites, organic acids, plant seeds, corn, starch, plant material, biofuels, ethanologens, fermentation, distillation, grain fractionation, grain processing, etzyme production, enzyme producting agents, equipment and processes related to ethanol, animal feed products, biopolymers, grain fractionation, biomass / cellulosic degradation, and oil extraction Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007 Date of
				3,568,075
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED	UNITED STATES
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

77/023,807 3,506,411 UNITED STATES 77/023,864 3,591,747 UNITED STATES 77/023,916 3,602,982 UNITED STATES STATES

POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) INC.	POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) INC.	POET RESEARCH, POET (Stylized) INC.	POET RESEARCH, POET INC.	POET RESEARCH, POET	Owner Name
					Mark
39 - providing services for transportation of ethanol, animal feed products and grains by rail, and truck Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	36 - brokerage of commodities and risk management Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	01 - ethanol and liquefied carbon dioxide (CO2) Date of first use 06/01/2008 Date of first use in commerce 06/01/2008	01 - ethanol and liquefied carbon dioxide (CO2) Date of first use 06/01/2008 Date of first use in commerce 06/01/2008	42 - engineering and design of plant processing facilities; research and development services in the fields of corn, grains, ethanol and other agricultural product fuels, renewable and alternative energy, and systems, equipment and processes used in products, bio-refining, ethanol and animal feed products, bio-refining, ethanol and /or feed transportation, grain, stover, fiber, cellulose, biomass, bio-composites, organic acids, plant seeds, corn, starch, plant material, biofuels, ethanologens, fermentation, distillation, grain fractionation, grain processing, enzyme production, enzyme producing agents, equipment and processes related to ethanol, animal feed products, biopolymers, grain fractionation, biomass/cellulosic degradation, and oil extraction Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	Class/Goods and Services Identification
77/037,933	77/037,822	77/037,271	77/023,565		Application #
3,502,233	3,431,939	3,502,231	3,505,795		Registration #
UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED	UNITED		Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

ment 77/024,314 3,436,774 UNITED STATES ment 77/052,197 3,528,056 UNITED STATES R956128 R956128 BELARUS R956128 R956128 CHINA R956128 R956128 EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) R956128 R956128 SOUTH KOREA R956128 R956128 SOUTH KOREA R956128 R956128 SINGAPORE	POET DAKOTA GOLD 31 - feed for livestock INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET DAKOTA GOLD 05 - animal feed supplements INVESTMENTS, 31 - feed for livestock	POET DAKOTA GOLD 31 - feed for livestock INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET DAKOTA GOLD 31 - feed for livestock INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET DAKOTA GOLD 31 - feed for livestock investments, inc.	POET DAKOTA GOLD 31 - feed for livestock INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET DAKOTA GOLD 31 - feed for livestock INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET RESEARCH, O (Stylized - Leaf 36 - brokerage of commodities and risk management INC. Logo) Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	POET RESEARCH, POET 36 - brokerage of commodities and risk management Date of first use 07/00/2007 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2007	Conica (Name) Mark Chass, Goods and Services (dentification
4 3,436,774 UNITED TATES TATES TATES TATES IR956128 BELARUS IR956128 CHINA IR956128 EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) IR956128 SOUTH KOREA IR956128 MOLDOVA IR956128 SINGAPORE	IR956128	IR956128	[R956128	IR956}28	IR956}28	IR956128	IR956128	ment		
	128	128	128				IR956128	3,528,056	3,436,774	on # segistration#
	SINGAPORE REGISTERED	MOLDOVA REGISTERED	SOUTH KOREAR	APAN REGISTERED	UROPEAN REGISTERED	CHINA REGISTERED	BELARUS REGISTERED	UNITED REGISTERED	UNITED REGISTERED	Cuminy

REGISTERED	SOUTH DAKOTA	2199784	2199784	05 - animal feed supplements Date of first use 06/07/1993 Date of first use in South Dakota 06/07/1993	DAKOTA GOLD	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
REGISTERED	SOUTH	2199783	2199783	31 - animal feed; grain Date of first use 06/07/1993 Date of first use in South Dakota 06/07/1993	DAKOTA GOLD	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
REGISTERED	UNITED	3,476,057	77/355,066	05 - animal feed supplements Date of first use 00/00/1993 Date of first use in commerce 00/00/1993	DAKOTA GOLD	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
REGISTERED	UNITED	3,361,609	77/144,927	31 - feed for animals Date of first use 04/00/2005 Date of first use in commerce 04/00/2005	DAKOTA BRAN	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
REGISTERED	UNITED	3,322,683	77/073,395	31 - feed for animals Date of first use 07/00/2006 Date of first use in commerce 07/00/2006	BPX	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
REGISTERED	WIPO	IR956128	IR956128	05 - animal feed supplements 31 - feed for livestock	DAKOTA GOLD	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
REGISTERED	VIETNAM	IR956128	IR956128	05 - animal feed supplements 31 - feed for livestock	DAKOTA GOLD	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
REGISTERED	UNITED	1,994,116	74/590,03	31 - feed for livestock animals Date of first use 01/05/1995 Date of first use in commerce 01/05/1995	DAKOTA GOLD	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
KEGISTERED	UKRAINE	IR956128	IK956128	31 - feed for livestock	CANOIA GUED	INVESTMENTS, INC.

NC.	THOET	NC.	POET	NVEX NO.	NVES	POET INVES	POET INVEX	POET INVES	INC.
NVESTMENTS, INC.		INC.		POET INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.
	DAKOTA GOLD		DAKOTA GOLD	DAKOTA GOLD	DAKOTA GOLD	DAKOTA GOLD	DAKOTA GOLD	DAKOTA GOLD	DAKOTA GOLD
31 - feed for livestock animals	05 - animal feed supplements	31 - feed for livestock animals	05 - animal feed supplements	31 - feed for livestock animals					
	42008000299 42008000299		2008-210	097004371	771039	08000212	2008-2844	111112	1183615
			186767	01347124	771039	08000212	159787	HH112	1183615
	PHILIPPINES		COSTA RICA	TAJWAN	NEW ZEALAND	MALAYSIA	GUATEMALA	BANGLADESH REGISTERED	AUSTRALIA
	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 04/02/2020